Inter-Agency Task Force on the Harmonization of
National Government Performance Monitoring, Information and Reporting Systems

(Administrative Order No. 25 S. 2011)

Result of Validation of Procurement Requirements for FY 2020 PBB

Initial List of Non-Compliant Local Water Districts

FY 2019 APP Non-CSE
Submission

Posting of Indicative
FY 2020 APP Non-CSE

FY 2020 APP CSE Submission
(as of April 05, 2021)

No Validation Report yet submitted
by GPPB-TSO

No Validation Report yet submitted
by DBM-OCIO
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Angadanan Water District
Angeles City Water District
Balaoan Water District
Banaue Water District
Binmaley Water District
Bulan Water District
Candaba Water District
Candelaria Water District
City of llagan Water District

. Dipolog City Water District

General Natividad Water District
Ifugao Water District

Isabela City Water District
Kapatagan Water District
Lamitan City Water District
Ligao City Water District
Mangaldan Water District
Manolo Fortich Water District
Mariveles Water District
Narvacan Water District

Pagadian City Water District
Palayan City Water District
Pikit Water District
Pulupandan Water District
Roxas Water District
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26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.

San Nicolas Water District
Santa Maria Water District
Santiago Water District
Sipalay Water District
Tumauini Water District

Victorias City Water District
Wao Water District
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